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Section 887.305  Termination by Grantee 

a)	The grantee may request the termination of an incomplete visioning process for which a grant has been awarded only for good cause.  Good cause shall include, but is not limited to, a change in Green Illinois Communities Program requirements or priorities, or a lack of adequate funding to pay grant awards. 

b)	The Agency shall review the grantee's request to terminate a visioning process and, no more than 90 days after the date of receipt of the request to terminate, make a finding as to good cause. 

c)	If the Agency finds the grantee's request to terminate the visioning process is for good cause, it shall terminate the grant.  The termination shall be effective upon the date the Agency received the grantee's written request to terminate the visioning process.  Within 45 days after its receipt of the Agency's written notification of termination, the grantee must return to the Agency all grant funds not expended or legally obligated as of the effective date of the termination and provide an accounting of all grant funds expended or legally obligated. 

d)	If the Agency finds the grantee's request to terminate the visioning process is without good cause, the Agency shall revoke the grant.  Within 45 days after its receipt of the Agency's written notification of revocation, the grantee must return to the Agency all grant funds disbursed to the grantee. 
